financial evaluation.   

PART - A PRELIMINARY AND MANDATORY REQUIREMENTS SECTION  

1.  Certificate of Registration/Incorporation  Required  

2.  CR 12  Required  

3.  Valid and current Tax compliance certificate   Required  

4.  Bid security Kenya shillings one hundred and twenty Thousand   

(Kes 120,000.00)  

Required  

5.  Dully filled, signed and stamped Certificate of Independent Proposal 

Determination  

Required  

6.  Dully filled, signed and stamped Self Declaration that the 

person/tenderer is not debarred in the matter of the Public 

Procurement and Asset Disposal Act, 2015 (SD1)